RECORDATION FORM CO

U.S. Department of Commerce

ı	Trademark	Offic

10 the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Fi	(186) (18) (18) (18) (18) (18) (18) (18) (18					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	A LALLE   8119 1911					
	101214795					
Hensys Care Services, Inc.	ICIIS. III.					
11-18-	1999 /TM Mail Ropt Dt. #31 dress:					
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association U.S. Patent & TMOto	TIM Main 1497					
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Paranomp	Street Address: 400 West Cummings Park, Suite 3250					
x Corporation - Delaware						
Other	City: Woburn State: MA ZIP: 01801					
Additional association and the control of the charles of the charl	☐ Individual(s) citizenship					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes x No	☐ Association					
	☐ General Partnership					
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership					
3. Hadde of convoyance.	x Corporation-State Delaware					
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	□ Other					
☐ Security Agreement x Change of Name						
[] Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic					
n	representative designation is attached:					
Execution Date: August 24, 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes x No					
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:					
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	2,057,780					
75/743,087						
Additional numbers a	ttached?   Yes x No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and					
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:					
Name: Susan Barbieri Montgomery, Esq.						
The state of the s	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):					
Internal Address: Foley Hoag & Eliot LLP	□ Enclosed					
	Li Eliciosed					
	x Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: One Post Office Square	8. Deposit account number:					
-	·					
	06-1446					
City, Boston State, MA 71D, 02100	(Attack duplicate come of this page if maying by deposit					
City: <u>Boston</u> State: <u>MA</u> ZIP: <u>02109</u> 2/06/1999 DNGUYEN 00000068 061446 75743087	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT HOL	THIS SPACE					
1 FC:481 40.00 CH DO NOT USE 2 FC:482 25.00 CH						
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the					
original document						
1/1/166						
Susan Barbieri Montgomery	11/15/99					
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date					
To	tal number of pages comprising cover sheet:					
3/182013	The second secon					

## Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "ELENSYS CARE
SERVICES, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS
NAME TO "ADHERIS, INC.", THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D.
1999, AT 12:30 O'CLOCK P.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

**AUTHENTICATION:** 

0076521

991481066

8320

2282108

DATE:

11-11-99

TRADEMARK REEL: 001995 FRAME: 0648

Form	PTO-14 3-751

Form PTO-140 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 3-751 PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE			BEFORE USING THIS ORDER FORM read the important information on the			
	DEPOSIT A	CCOUNT ORDER FOR	RM.		reverse side	
MAIL TO:	D: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231		Date 11/15/99	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
Account No	. 06-1446	Order No: 17762-18		ITEM OF SERVICE	VALUE FURNISHED Action On use	
Name a	nd Address of	f Depositor:				
One Po	Hoag & Elio st Office Squ , MA 02109					
	DESCRIPTION OF ARTICL	ES OR SERVICES TO BE	FURN I SHED			
	ation of Char s, Inc.	nge of Name f	rom Elensys	Care Service	s, Inc. to	
Tradem	arks: ADHERI	S - 75/743,08	7; ELENSYS -	2,057,780		
Amount	Due: \$65.00	0				
<del>-</del>						
Please	charge any o	deficit or cr	edit anv ove	rage to Acct	. No. 06-1446	
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,					
If additio	nal space is needed,	attach separate sheet	·	Charce B. a.		
	THIS FORM	MAY BE REPRODUCED WIT	HOUT PERMISSION OF T	(Signature) ME PATENT AND TRADEMA	RK OFFICE	

FOR PROMPT, ACCURATE SHIPMENT PLEASE COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING MAILING LABEL -- PLEASE PRINT OR TYPEWRITE

U. S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231

> OFFICIAL BUSINESS RETURN AFTER FIVE DAYS YOUR ORDER NO 17662-18

Street Address One Post Office Square City, State, Zip code Boston, MA 02109

372146.1

**TRADEMARK REEL: 001995 FRAME: 0649**